TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hoopeston Foods, Inc.		08/31/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneWest Bank, FSB, as Agent for the Lenders
Street Address:	888 East Walnut Street
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1468492	AMERICAN FARMS	
Registration Number:	2145343	TIO FRANCO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: lisa.levinson@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Levinson

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 2600 Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	343434-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Levinson	
Signature:	/Lisa Levinson/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0657

900232435

Date:	08/31/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0658

NOTICE OF **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST** IN **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between HOOPESTON FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and OneWest Bank, FSB, as Agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

Title: SECRETA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0659

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AMERICAN FARMS	Hoopeston Foods, Inc.	U.S.	1,468,492	12/5/1987
TIO FRANCO	Hoopeston Foods, Inc.	U.S.	2,145,343	3/17/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 004853 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 08/31/2012